


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1434/2025

Balbharam S/o Shri Ghasiram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1435/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anshuman Saxena

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Yadav, Addl.G.A

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

06/11/2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Vijay Yadav, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) and seeks two week's time to file reply to the petition.

List after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J