

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1434/2025

Balbharam S/o Shri Ghasiram

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1435/2025

Balbharam S/o Shri Ghasiram

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Heeral Lal Prajapati for Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**15/12/2025**

Counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /48-49