

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1434/2025

Balbharam S/o Shri Ghasiram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1435/2025

Balbharam S/o Shri Ghasiram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary,GA-cum-AAG with Ms. Manju Dave, PP Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**29/01/2026**

List these matters after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

GARIMA /20-21