


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1434/2025

Balbharam S/o Shri Ghasiram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and ors

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1435/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG
with Mr. Rishiraj Singh Rathore
Mr. Aman Agrawal
Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

16/02/2026

List the matters tomorrow i.e. on 17.02.2026 as prayed jointly.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/42-43